

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.568 OF 2004

N. BHAVANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NALLANA GURUNADHA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B.Sunita Rao,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the Office Report it appears that service is complete but no

one has appeared for the respondent. Let the matter appear for final

disposal four weeks hence.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER